

T

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16561/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in CMA No.2131/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. MEKALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MALATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by the counsel for the respondents, three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List after three weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER