

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4880/2014

V. MEKALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. MALATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date : 15/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 - New India Assurance Co. Ltd. submits that the Order of this Court is complied with. His statement is placed on record.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER